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 1 ABBY ROAD Grade order Grade 5 5/4N. Lyford 554519 1/01563P 2Y 3Y 7P 3PB31/01/2021

 2 MINIMUM WAGE Grade order Grade 5 5/3S. Thornton 539888 2/11545P 3P 1Y 5Y 3PB14/12/2019

 3 NOBU LAD Grade order Grade 5 5/3N. Lyford 549770 2/11452P 1Y 2Y 6P 6YD12/09/2020

 4 SHYLA'S MATE Grade order Grade 5 5/3B. Stanford 537701 2/11421Y 3Y 3Y 4Y 2YB05/06/2019

 5 KISSIN' COCO Grade order Grade 5 5/4P. Withers 542631 1/01421Y 2Y 2Y 4Y 3YB12/11/2019

 6 FASHION CHOICE Grade order Grade 5 5/2B. Gilbert 551533 4/31377Y 8P 3Y 2P 3PB07/09/2020

 7 SOPHIE'S WILL 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/01295P 4P 4P 2P 4PB17/05/2019

 8 YARROW BALE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4T. O'Regan 549933 1/01262P 6P 7P 8P 3PD29/09/2020

 9 TAXI DAVE Grade order Grade 5 5/3M. Newham 541805 2/11247P 8P 1Y 2P 6PD25/01/2020

 10 FLOP WEDGE Grade order Grade 5 5/4N. Lyford 554516 1/01203P 2Y 3Y 8P 8PB31/01/2021

 11 CITY GIRL Grade order Grade 5 5/3G. Erwin 542157 2/11167Y 5P 4P 4P 2PB01/02/2020

 12 BEVAN BALE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4T. O'Regan 549879 2/11143P 4P 7P 5P 4PD25/09/2020

 13 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE Grade order Grade 5 5/1T. O'Regan 534535 4/31085P 3P 7P 5Y 6PB17/05/2019

 14 MEMPHIS ROSE 3 Grade order Grade 5 5/4G. Katon 544540 1/01076P 4Y 7P 2Y 2YB15/12/2019

 15 RICK'S WILL 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4A. Marshall 534540 1/01057P 4P 3P 6P 6PD17/05/2019

 16 GIRL'S NIGHT Grade order Grade 5 5/4G. Erwin 541392 2/11047P (FEL)P 2P 7Y 5PB13/01/2020

 17 STAGGER'S STAR 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4G. Katon 549617 1/0996P 4P 7P 3P 8PD01/07/2020

 18 ELITE CHOICE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4B. Gilbert 549776 2/1975P 5Y 2P 6Y 8PB12/09/2020

 19 LANGE'S LAD Grade order Grade 5 5/4K. Sherd 556844 2/0967P 3P 6P 5P 8PD04/04/2021

 20 SHARP Grade order Grade 5 5/4N. Lyford 554512 1/0965P 5P 1Y 7PD31/01/2021

 21 SKYLA'S ELITE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Polidano 542945 1/0846P 4P 6P 7P 4PB18/01/2020

 22 ALWAYS BARNEY 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4G. Prior 549056 1/0817P 5P 4P 5Y 5PD03/09/2020

 23 OUR ISSUES 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4G. Katon 537957 2/0815P 5P 5P 5P 8PD25/09/2019
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 24 OH FIVE SURPRISE Grade order Grade 5 5/1P. Withers 521018 6/1783Y 4Y 8M 5Y 8YD15/05/2018

 25 BALLYNEALE JIG Grade order Grade 5 5/4P. Warner 548069 1/0782Y 4Y 7Y 6Y 4YB15/07/2020

 26 SWIFT CHOICE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/1B. Gilbert 540479 8/4756P 5Y 6P 7Y 8PD17/12/2019

 27 AUSSIE CHEVY Grade order Grade 5 5/4B. Williamson 550614 1/0655P 8P 5Y 7P 8YD17/10/2020

 28 RITZA PATCH 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/0638P 5P 6P 8P 7PD07/11/2019

 29 ORSON ACE Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Maitland 542146 1/0624Y 8P 8P 7P 5PD01/02/2020

 30 CASPER'S GIRL Grade order Grade 5 5/4G. Erwin 542729 2/1597P 7Y 5P 7P 8PB09/01/2020

 31 HOTSHOT COMANCHE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/3G. Katon 542167 2/1575Y 7Y 6P 7P 6YB01/02/2020

 32 FAWN FLASH 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3P. Frendo 534511 2/1477P 8Y 7P 8P 7YD28/05/2019
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 1 CLASS CLOWN 2 Weighted points score GOS, 14/03/2023, R5, P 3/1/2B. Gilbert 541397 10/92292P 3Y 4P 1Y (FTF)PD13/01/2020

 2 EMERLEY RED Weighted points score TEM, 05/03/2023, R3, P 3/1/1G. Katon 539919 10/92076P 7P 1P 1P 4PD05/12/2019

 3 ALWAYS ARCHIE Weighted points score GBN, 24/02/2023, R9, P 3/1/2G. Prior 549053 5/41584P 3Y 5P 2P 4PD03/09/2020

 4 CAPS LOCK ON 2 Weighted points score GOS, 11/03/2023, R3, M 3/1/1K. Lambos 527954 10/01463M 5Y 5P 6P 2PD21/09/2018

 5 LIGHT 'EM SPARKY Weighted points score WAG, 03/03/2023, R5, P 3/1/2M. Newham 530540 8/71465P 2P 1Y 4Y 7PD14/02/2019

 6 MAURITIAN FLYER Weighted points score BUL, 28/02/2023, R8, P 3/1/1B. Williamson 535626 4/3746P 5Y 6P 8P 7PD27/06/2019
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 1 HE'S GIFTED 2 Last start placegetter LIT, 11/03/2023, R8, Y 4/1/1R. Maitland 534552 5/31283Y 2P 6P 5P 6PD01/05/2019

 2 TOWERING GEM 2 Last start Provincial winner NOW, 13/03/2023, R2, P 4/1/2B. Smith 546469 4/31221P 7P 5P 5P 4YB07/03/2020

 3 SKI SLOPE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 13/03/2023, R3, P 4/1/2T. O'Regan 558053 3/21653P 3P 8P 7P 1PD22/03/2021

 4 GREEK WARRIOR Weighted points score RIC, 27/01/2023, R11, P 4/1/1B. Williamson 535625 4/01418P 2P 2P 4P 6PD27/06/2019
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 1 MEMPHIS ROSE 2 Weighted points score TEM, 05/03/2023, R9, P 5/4G. Katon 544540 1/01076P 4Y 7P 2Y 2YB15/12/2019

 2 STAGGER'S STAR 1 Weighted points score TEM, 07/03/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Katon 549617 1/0996P 4P 7P 3P 8PD01/07/2020

 3 ALWAYS BARNEY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 07/03/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Prior 549056 1/0817P 5P 4P 5Y 5PD03/09/2020

 4 OUR ISSUES 1 Weighted points score TEM, 05/03/2023, R9, P 5/4G. Katon 537957 2/0815P 5P 5P 5P 8PD25/09/2019

 5 HOTSHOT COMANCHE 1 Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2022, R3, Y 5/3G. Katon 542167 2/1575Y 7Y 6P 7P 6YB01/02/2020
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 1 DEN DEN Last start placegetter LIT, 11/03/2023, R1, Y M/1J. Keller 559569 0/01173YB23/05/2021

 2 HEY NAN Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 11/03/2023, R2, Y

TAR, 08/03/2023, R2, P

M/1N. Lyford 554517 0/0964P 3Y 3P 4Y 5PD31/01/2021

 3 BESTOWAL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 02/03/2023, R1, P M/1G. Katon 549757 0/0824P 2P 7YD11/09/2020

 4 FEDERAL MISSY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 08/11/2022, R3, P M/1R. Polidano 550303 0/0703P 4P 7P 6P 6PB04/09/2020

 5 QUAY BALE First start M/1T. O'Regan 553040 0/00B01/01/2021

 6 MISS SPOKE Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 02/02/2023, R2, P M/1W. White 553774 0/0258PB06/12/2020

 7 POPPY VILLE Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 02/02/2023, R1, P M/1W. White 551739 0/0258PB25/11/2020

 8 ZIPPING RANDY Weighted points score NOW, 13/03/2023, R1, P M/1B. Harmey 537182 0/0904P 5P 7P 3P (FEL)YD10/08/2019

 9 ALASKA GO Weighted points score GOS, 14/03/2023, R1, P M/1B. Gilbert 557815 0/0745P 4Y 6P 2Y 8PB03/01/2021

 10 MOOSE VILLE Weighted points score RIS, 25/02/2023, R1, Y M/1W. White 551742 0/0646Y 4Y 4P 5P 4PD25/11/2020

 11 VINNY'S CHARM Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2023, R1, P M/1M. Howard 553147 0/0648P 5P 6P 7P 3PB03/01/2021

 12 TIGER BARTY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/02/2023, R1, P M/1C. Pillar 535011 0/0546P 4P 6P 7P 5PB12/04/2019

 13 ELENI ZAN Weighted points score NOW, 06/02/2023, R2, P M/1B. Harmey 530490 0/0447P 7P 6P 7Y 6PB13/02/2019

 14 BLUE MOON Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2023, R1, P M/1D. Smith 530632 0/0448P 7Y 4Y 6P 8PB01/03/2019

 15 TROUBLE MAKER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R2, P M/1J. Stubbs 546462 0/0438P 5Y 5Y 8PD07/03/2020

 16 ISLA VILLE Weighted points score RIS, 18/02/2023, R4, Y M/1W. White 551743 0/0428Y 5P 7P 6P 8YB25/11/2020

 17 LOCKED UP 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2023, R1, P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/0428P 5P 7P 8P 6PD18/01/2020

 18 JESS VILLE Weighted points score DAP, 02/02/2023, R1, P M/1W. White 551746 0/0407P 7P 5P 8YB25/11/2020

 19 GRANDMA BUTTON Weighted points score RIS, 11/02/2023, R2, Y M/1N. Lyford 549997 0/0307Y 8PB01/10/2020
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 1 CAPS LOCK ON 1 Weighted points score GOS, 11/03/2023, R3, M 1/2K. Lambos 527954 10/91463M 5Y 5P 6P 2PD21/09/2018
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 1 CLASS CLOWN 1 Weighted points score GOS, 14/03/2023, R5, P 3/1/2B. Gilbert 541397 10/02292P 3Y 4P 1Y (FTF)PD13/01/2020
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 1 TOWERING GEM 1 Last start Provincial winner NOW, 13/03/2023, R2, P 4/1/2B. Smith 546469 4/01221P 7P 5P 5P 4YB07/03/2020

 2 SWIFT CHOICE 1 Dropping in grade GOS, 04/03/2023, R8, Y 4/1/2B. Gilbert 540479 8/3756P 5Y 6P 7Y 8PD17/12/2019

 3 SKI SLOPE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 13/03/2023, R3, P 4/1/2T. O'Regan 558053 3/01653P 3P 8P 7P 1PD22/03/2021

 4 HE'S GIFTED 1 Weighted points score LIT, 11/03/2023, R8, Y 4/1/2R. Maitland 534552 5/11283Y 2P 6P 5P 6PD01/05/2019

 5 AEROPLANE HARLOW 2 Weighted points score TEM, 02/03/2023, R7, P 4/1/2G. Katon 544980 4/2786P 7P 5P 8P 4PB04/04/2020
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 1 SOPHIE'S WILL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2023, R7, P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/01295P 4P 4P 2P 4PB17/05/2019

 2 YARROW BALE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 13/03/2023, R2, P 5/4T. O'Regan 549933 1/01262P 6P 7P 8P 3PD29/09/2020

 3 BEVAN BALE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 13/03/2023, R8, P 5/4T. O'Regan 549879 2/01143P 4P 7P 5P 4PD25/09/2020

 4 MEMPHIS ROSE 1 Weighted points score TEM, 05/03/2023, R9, P 5/4G. Katon 544540 1/01076P 4Y 7P 2Y 2YB15/12/2019

 5 RICK'S WILL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2023, R7, P 5/4A. Marshall 534540 1/01057P 4P 3P 6P 6PD17/05/2019

 6 ELITE CHOICE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 14/03/2023, R10, P 5/4B. Gilbert 549776 2/0975P 5Y 2P 6Y 8PB12/09/2020

 7 SKYLA'S ELITE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2023, R10, P 5/4R. Polidano 542945 1/0846P 4P 6P 7P 4PB18/01/2020

 8 RITZA PATCH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/0638P 5P 6P 8P 7PD07/11/2019

 9 FAWN FLASH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2023, R11, P 5/4P. Frendo 534511 2/0477P 8Y 7P 8P 7YD28/05/2019
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 1 TROUBLE MAKER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R2, P M/1J. Stubbs 546462 0/0438P 5Y 5Y 8PD07/03/2020

 2 LOCKED UP 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2023, R1, P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/0428P 5P 7P 8P 6PD18/01/2020
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 1 AEROPLANE HARLOW 1 Weighted points score TEM, 02/03/2023, R7, P 4/1/2G. Katon 544980 4/2786P 7P 5P 8P 4PB04/04/2020
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